County-Wide Ordinance pertaining to multi-family and commercial recycling within the 

City of Coral Gables, Florida.

C.-7. 10-0226 Resolution establishing a Red Light Camera infraction hearing officer account entitled 

“Red Light Camera Hearing” to administer the program and approving the appropriation 

of funds in the amount of two thousand, six hundred twenty-five dollars ($2,625.00) in 

the 2009-2010 Annual Budget.

C.-8. 10-0227 Resolution authorizing up to a ninety-day extension (under the same terms and 

conditions) to the Lease Agreement between the City of Coral Gables and the United 

States Government for the use of a City-owned property located at 3501 Granada

[...]

repealer provision, a savings clause, and an effective date.  (Passed on First Reading 

February 23, 2010)

ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING

E.-2. 10-0228 An Ordinance of the City of Coral Gables permitting the Bank United Center on the 

University of Miami Campus to exceed the one thousand and six hundred (1,600) 

spectator limitation on April 7, 2010, notwithstanding limitations imposed by prior 

UMCAD approvals, in certain limited circumstances, providing conditions for approval; 

providing for repealer provision, savings clause, and a severability clause;